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March 2024 Newsletter 
 

Glanhowy Primary School 

Dukestown Road, Tredegar, Gwent. NP22 4QD 

T: 01495 722312     
Head Teacher: Mrs. C.R.Fowler BA Hons, MA Ed, NPQH 

 

Online safety support for parents and carers: 

Hwb provides free up to date support, guidance and information to 

families about the most popular social media and gaming apps 

children and young people are using today.  The Welsh Government 

site includes overviews, age ratings and highlights the risks each app 

poses to young people and gives detailed instructions on how to 

enable parental controls and safety settings. 

Click on the link to access the site:  https://hwb.gov.wales/keeping-

safe-online/in-the-know/ 

 

 
  

Community Resource 

Ahead of World Book Day on March 7th, Tredegar Library have an abundance of fancy dress 

costumes to loan at no cost at all, please utilise this community resource if you wish. 

Showcase Events  

Monday 11th March-Yr Elen- CfW Showcase Event 9.30am 

Monday 11th March-Cribyn CfW Showcase Event 1pm 

Tuesday 12th March-Glyder Fawr CfW Showcase Event 1.30pm 

Tuesday 12th March-Yr Wyddfa CfW Showcase Event 1.30pm 

Wednesday 13th March-Bera Bach CfW Showcase Event 1.30pm 

Wednesday 13th March-Corn Du CfW Showcase Event 1.30pm 

Thursday 14th March-Cadair Idris CfW Showcase Event 9.30am 

Thursday 14th March-Pen-Y Fan CfW Showcase Event 1.30pm 

Friday 15th March-Tryfan CfW Showcase Event 9.30am 

Friday 15th March-Crib Goch CfW Showcase Event 1.30pm 

Thank you for your continued support , Mrs Phillips. 

Diary Dates 

Friday 1st March 

Eisteddfod 

(Pupils are welcome to wear  

something Welsh) 

Monday 4th March 

Colorfoto 

Tuesday 5th March 

Bera Bach- 5G Classroom 

Wednesday 6th March 

Cadair Idris-5G Classroom 

Thursday 7th March 

World Book Day 

(Fancy Dress Optional) 

Friday 8th March 

Birdwatch Project 

Yr Elen-Sustainability Talk 

Monday 11th March 

Tryfan-5G Classroom 9.30am 

Tuesday 12th March 

Netball Tournament 

Wednesday 13th – 15th March 

Morfa Bay Residential 

Monday 18th March 

Parent/Teacher Consultation Week 

Math’s Y6-7 Transition Talk 

Wednesday 20th March 

NACE Assessment 

Thursday 21st March 

Swimming Gala 
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